

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 20, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. OTTO
JULY 20, 2023
2085-3080C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$478,828.98
2) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$480,835.54
3) TRANSTEX CONSTRUCTION , LLC	\$499,176.70
4) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$534,899.00
5) PARK CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC	\$543,088.50
6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$558,608.50
7) HARPER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$756,954.00

CALENDAR DAYS 35/45



Kap Mudd

07/20/2023

I, Kane Mudd, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 20, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 20, 2023
 2085-3080C (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3) TRANSTEX CONSTRUCTION , LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS									
1	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6963	\$49.58	\$345,225.54	\$48.88	\$340,351.44	\$52.00	\$362,076.00
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7408	\$3.18	\$23,557.44	\$3.45	\$25,557.60	\$3.25	\$24,076.00
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	49	\$313.00	\$15,337.00	\$338.10	\$16,566.90	\$325.00	\$15,925.00
4	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	197	\$148.00	\$29,156.00	\$143.75	\$28,318.75	\$125.00	\$24,625.00
5	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2361	\$3.28	\$7,744.08	\$4.60	\$10,860.60	\$4.45	\$10,506.45
6	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1645	\$3.28	\$5,395.60	\$4.60	\$7,567.00	\$4.45	\$7,320.25
7	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,538.00	\$10,538.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	ROADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$3.58	\$12,530.00	\$4.31	\$15,085.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
9	EXCAVATION OF V-BOTTOM SWALE, 1' MINIMUM DEPTH WITH 3:1 OR FLATTER SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	135	\$3.48	\$469.80	\$5.75	\$776.25	\$5.00	\$675.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
11	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
12	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT STRIPPING, TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	CURB RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,288.00	\$2,576.00	\$1,437.50	\$2,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	DUAL 6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), NO SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$34.50	\$1,104.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$464,985.48		\$465,507.54		\$483,363.70
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.73	\$1,730.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
3	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$28.75	\$460.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
4	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
5	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 20, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 20, 2023
 2085-3080C (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3) TRANSTEX CONSTRUCTION , LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$9.00	\$225.00
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,718.00	\$4,718.00	\$4,761.00	\$4,761.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$13,843.50	\$15,328.00	\$15,328.00	\$15,813.00	
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$464,985.48	\$465,507.54	\$465,507.54	\$483,363.70	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$13,843.50	\$15,328.00	\$15,328.00	\$15,813.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$478,828.98	\$480,835.54	\$480,835.54	\$499,176.70	

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 20, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 20, 2023
 2085-3080C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO. 5) PARK CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC 6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS									
1	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6963	\$55.00	\$382,965.00	\$56.00	\$389,928.00	\$56.00	\$389,928.00
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7408	\$4.00	\$29,632.00	\$4.00	\$29,632.00	\$5.00	\$37,040.00
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	49	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	\$295.00	\$14,455.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00
4	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	197	\$135.00	\$26,595.00	\$150.00	\$29,550.00	\$140.00	\$27,580.00
5	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2361	\$4.00	\$9,444.00	\$3.50	\$8,263.50	\$4.00	\$9,444.00
6	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1645	\$4.00	\$6,580.00	\$3.50	\$5,757.50	\$4.00	\$6,580.00
7	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	ROADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$4.25	\$14,875.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
9	EXCAVATION OF V-BOTTOM SWALE, 1' MINIMUM DEPTH WITH 3:1 OR FLATTER SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$675.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
11	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT STRIPPING, TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	CURB RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
14	DUAL 6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), NO SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$44.00	\$1,408.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$518,516.00		\$512,086.00		\$539,899.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
3	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$112.00
4	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 20, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 20, 2023
 2085-3080C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		5) PARK CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC		6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$1.50	\$37.50
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$16,383.00	\$31,002.50	\$18,709.50		
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$518,516.00	\$512,086.00	\$539,899.00		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$16,383.00	\$31,002.50	\$18,709.50		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$534,899.00	\$543,088.50	\$558,608.50		

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 20, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 JULY 20, 2023
 2085-3080C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) HARPER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS					
1	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6963	\$71.00	\$494,373.00
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7408	\$6.00	\$44,448.00
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	49	\$290.00	\$14,210.00
4	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	197	\$112.00	\$22,064.00
5	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2361	\$8.00	\$18,888.00
6	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1645	\$4.00	\$6,580.00
7	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
8	ROADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$24.00	\$84,000.00
9	EXCAVATION OF V-BOTTOM SWALE, 1' MINIMUM DEPTH WITH 3:1 OR FLATTER SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	135	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
11	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT STRIPPING, TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	CURB RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
14	DUAL 6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), NO SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$723,163.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
3	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
4	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 8
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 20, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. OTTO
JULY 20, 2023
2085-3080C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) HARPER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$112.00	\$5,600.00
9	TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$5.00	\$125.00
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$33,791.00

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS	\$723,163.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$33,791.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$756,954.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.